
I
2

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

l1

12

13

t4

L5

16

t7

18

l9

20

2l
)",

23

24

25

26

)l

28

29

RESOI,UIION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISLAIIVE COUNCII.,
(Approying the Fiscal Year 2013 San XavierAllottees Association Bndget and

Expenditure ofSAWRSA Amendments 98 Farm Cashout Funds)

RESOLUTION NO. I'.O97

WIIEREAS, the 2004 Southern Arizona Water Rights Settlem€ntAct (SAWRSA) Amendments, P. [.
108-451, anthorized the San Xavler District Councll to elect to r€ceive $18.3 million in

lieu ofthefederal government's obligation to constructthe proposed98 Farmonthe

San Xavier Indian Reseryation (SAWRSA Amendments Section 30a(cX3)(AXit)); and

WHEREAS, the San Xavier District elected to receive the in lieu payment plus lnterest (98 Farm

Cashout Fund) (SXDC Resolutlon #10-09-lO); and

expenditures from the San Xavier 98 Farm Cashont Ftrnd must be authorized and

approved by the San Xavier District Council and the Tohono O'odham Legislative

Council (SAWRSA Amendments Section 304(lXlXB)(i) and (ii))i and

the San Xavier District Council approved a three-year funding from the 98 Farm

Cashout Fund totaling $t44,27O.00 to fund San Xavier Allottees Association (SXAA) Ff

2011 through FY 2013 activities and programs (SXDC Resolution #12-10-12); and

the SXAA goals are to assist and educate landowners on the San Xavier Indlan

Reservation with respect to allotmcnt related concerns and issues; and

SXAA activities accomplished to-date under this grant are: an ollice has been

established to meet the on-goi.ng needs ofthe allottees, and the estate planning and

will writing program has been initiated and is in effect; and

WIIEREAS, inFY2013 the foUowing proiects will also continue; an allottee handbook, workshops

on land use and economic development, and administration of the Alvarez

Groundwater Settlement Fundi and

the San XavierDistrict Councilhas approved the SXAA Fiscal Year 20l3 Budget, in the

amount of$271,660.00 from the 98 FarmCashoutFund (SXDC Resolution # 0l-13-03);

and

the above-mentioned amountis the third yearbudget allocation from the Fund; and

, the Budget and Finance Comnittee has reviewed the SXAA Fiscal Year 2Ol3 Budget.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOIIVED that th€ Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Colrncll, in accordance

with the SAWRSA Amendments and the Nation's Constitution hereby l) approves the

FiscalYear2013 SXAA Budget in the amount of$271,660.O0 from the SAWRSA 98 Farm

Cashout Funds, provided that any change in funding purpose or amounts must be

WHEREAS,



I
2

J

4

J

6
7
8
9

10
1l
L2
13
t4
15
16
t7
18
19
20
2l
22
t1
24
t<
26
,n
28
29
30
31
32

34
J5
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
4E

49

RESOLUTION NO. 13-097
(Approvlng the Flscal Year 2Ol3 San Xavier Allottees ltssoclatlon Budget and Expenditure of SAWRSA

98 Farm Cashout Funds)
Page 2 of3

arthorized by San xavler Distrlct Councll resolution and approved byth€ Legislative

Council, and 2) approves the expendlture by the SXAA of$271,650.00 ln accordance

with the FY 20l3 Budgetfor trscalyear20l3 only, provided that the expendittrre of98

FarmFunds and relatedbndgetsforsubs€qnentliscalyears mnstbe authorizedbythe

San Xavier District Councll resolution and approved by the Legislatlvc Council.

Theforegoing Resolutlon was passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislativ€ Councit on the !fl Day
of MARCH, 2013 at a meeting at which a quortrm was present with a vote of 2.7E0.60 FOR; -O-

; -O- NOI VOTINGi and 10ll ABSENT, pursuanttothe powersvestedin the Council by llrticle
vI, section 1(!)!Exi)94!!tl) and section 7 ofArticle IX ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono o'odham
Nation, adopted bythe Tohono O'odham Nation on Ianuary lt, l9t6i and approved by the Acting
Deputy ltssistant Secretary - Indlan Alfairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pnrsuantto Section l6
ofthe Act ofJune lt, 1934 (48 Stat. 9E4),

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

I a^yor

said Resolution wassubmitted for
Nation on rne lQ aay or-

Ito the omce ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono O'odham
, 2ort at l/ ;47 o'ctocl<, *t ,u.,

pursuanttothe provisions ofSection 5 ofltrticl€ VII ofthe Constitution andwillbecolne effectiye
upon his approyal or upon his failure to either approv€ or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.



RESOf,UTTON NO. ll:Qlz
(Approving the Fiscal Year 2013 San xayier Allottees Association Budget and Bxpendlture of SAWRSA

98 Farm Cashort Funds)

20131

2
?

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
t2
13

t4
15
16
t7
18
19
20
2l
,)
23
24

'E
26
),f

28
29
30
3l
32
33
34
35
36

38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Page 3 of3
\,/

I4I APPROVED

I I DISAPPROVED

ontne )D oayot [h-L
at 1.'l-l o'cro.x,L*.

Returned to th€ Legislative Secre tary on the 10 day oI

2n13, u1 2:/2 o'cloclx, rl .M.

Evonne wilson, Secretary

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



RESOLI-TTION NO, 13-097

ACTION: APPROVING TIIE FISCAL YEAR 2013 SAN XAVIER ALLOTTEES ASSOCIATION BUDGET AND EXPENDITURE
OF SAWRSA AMENDMENTS 98 FARM CASHOUT F{.INDS

MOVED: COUNCILWOMANOLMAVILLEGAS-LISTON

DATE: MARCH 15,2013

SECOND: COUNCILMANHILARIONCAMPUS

DISTR]CT LEGISLATIVE RJPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUTVARI
342.0

l.
2.

171 .0

t7l.o

x

x

CHUKIJT K{JK
302.2

]' ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae williams)
BILLMAN LOPEZ2.

l5l. r0

151 . 10

x

x

GU ACIII
24.9

I. TIMOTHY L, JOAQUIN()
2. CYNTHIA E, MANUEL

(t uis L. Johnson)

122.45

t22.45

X

X

GUVO
226.7

I. CRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
( )

113.35

| 13.35

X

X

HICKIWAN
186.3

l. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)
SANDRA ORTEGA2.

93. 15

93. 15

x

x

PISINEMO
200.7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietn)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuant)

100.35

100.35

X

X

SAN LUCY
204.6

t. LORRAINE EILER
(Diana Manuel)
JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

2.

102.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

x

x

SCHUKTOAK
169.8

1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthonv J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WIISON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. MARIA ACKERMAN
)

23',7 .85

237 .85

x

x

SIF OIDAK
21t.9

I. MCHOLAS JOSE

2. MARY LOPEZ
( )

105.95

105.95

x

x x

TOTAL 2,780,60 2,780.60 -0- -0- t0u


